
 

 

 

SEMCO Energy Gas Company Contacts 
***In the event of an emergency call the SEMCO Dispatch EMERGENCY number first*** 

SEMCO Energy DISPATCH:   

Emergency: 888-427-1427 or 810-887-3000 

Director of Operations 

Greg Stroh: Mobile: 810-242-2347 E-mail: greg.stroh@semcoenergy.com 

Construction Director  

Kyle Hostetler: Mobile: 616-218-8351 E-mail: kyle.hostetler@semcoenergy.com 

Director of Engineering  

Mark VanderHeuvel: Mobile: 810-689-8988 E-mail: mark.vanderheuvel@semcoenergy.com 

Construction Supervisor North East & South East Regions  

Erik Barden: Mobile: 810-488-2399 E-mail: erik.barden@semcoenergy.com 

PT&S Supervisor North East and South East Regions 

Connor Stevenson: Mobile: 810-531-9333 E-mail: connor.stevenson@semcoenergy.com 

Director of Operations Support  

Phil Lenn: Mobile: 810-650-3774 E-mail: phil.lenn@semcoenergy.com 

Emergency Manager  

Darcy Falkowski: 810-300-5195 E-mail” darcy.falkowski@semcoenergy.com  

Public Safety Liaison/Investigator Western Regions  

Steve McCarthy: Mobile: 616-886-1667 E-mail:  steven.mccarthy@semcoenergy.com 

Public Safety Liaison/Investigator Eastern Regions 

Trevor Westbrook: Mobile: 810-531-4586 E-mail: trevor.westbrook@semcoenergy.com 

Damage Prevention Specialist Central and Western Regions 

Alex Seymour: Mobile: 269-275-2323 E-mail: alexander.seymour@semcoenergy.com 

Damage Prevention Specialist South East and North East Regions 

Stephanie Keenan: Mobile: 810-432-9838 E-mail: stephanie.keenan@semcoenergy.com 

Northern Regions 

Regional Manager: Mike Kosht: Mobile: 906-250-7196  

E-mail: michael.kosht@semcoenergy.com 

Houghton Supervisor 

Nate Gagnon: Mobile: 906-231-7972  E-mail: nathan.gagnon@semcoenergy.com 

Negaunee, Marquette Supervisor:  

Jeffrey Gregorich: Mobile: 906-458-7772 E-mail: jeffrey.gregorich@semcoenergy.com 



 

 

St. Ignace, Newberry, Manistique Supervisor: 

Doug Maves: Mobile: 906-458-2095 E-mail: douglas.maves@semcoenergy.com 

Western Region Holland  

Regional Manager: Scott Zeerip: Mobile: 616-836-6030 

E-mail: scott.zeerip@semcoenergy.com 

Supervisors: 

Ryan Veenman: Mobile: 616-262-9411 E-mail: ryan.veenman@semcoenergy.com 

Jeremiah Velderman: Mobile: 616-836-7078 E-Mail: Jeremiah.velderman@semcoenergy.com 

South West Region Niles & Three Rivers 

Regional Manager:  

Jeff Berry: Mobile: 269-317-5314 E-mail: Jeffery.berry@semcoenergy.com 

Niles Supervisors: 

Matt Herman: Mobile: 269-317-0788 E-mail: matthew.herman@semcoenergy.com 

Jeff Strefling: Mobile: 269-209-5127  E-mail: Jeffrey.strefling@semcoenergy.com 

Three Rivers Supervisor:  

Jack Gwilt: Mobile: 269-317-7716 E-mail: jack.gwilt@semcoenergy.com 

Central Region Battle Creek & Albion  

Regional Manager: Kelly Hall: Office: 419-494-2748 E-mail: kelly.hall@semcoenergy.com 

Supervisors: Dave Okley: Mobile: 269-832-4903 E-mail: David.okley@semcoenergy.com 

Travis Sparks: Mobile: 269-275-6822 E-mail: travis.sparks@semcoenergy.com 

Troy Andrews: Mobile: 269-209-5019 E-mail: troy.andrews@semcoenergy.com 

North East Region Port Huron  

Regional Manager: Ben Spurgeon: Mobile:  417-540-9477 

E-mail: ben.spurgeon@semcoenergy.com 

Supervisors: Bob May: Mobile: 810-650-3765 E-mail: robert.may@semcoenergy.com 

 Brandon Wojciechowski: Mobile: 810-577-1972 E-mail: bwojciechowski@semcoenergy.com 

South East Region Chesterfield  

Regional Manager: TBD  

E-mail:  

Supervisors: Brad Bisnett: Mobile: 810-292-1620 E-mail: brad.bisnett@semcoenergy.com 

                      Chuck Block: Mobile: 810-650-3784 E-mail: chuck.block@semcoenergy.com 

Kevin Czostkowski: Mobile: 810-334-8940 E-mail: kevin.czostkowski@semcoenergy.com 

 


